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<<<<<    Current Assessed Values   >>>>>

Totals for Property Class: Exempt  By School District

  All: Util. Personal    3      1,580,800      2,063,800      2,063,800          3,400              0        486,400      1,709,600              0          30.55
    59125                2      1,512,300      1,988,400      1,988,400          3,400              0        479,500      1,655,900              0          31.48
    59070                1         68,500         75,400         75,400              0              0          6,900         53,700              0          10.07
  School District    Count      2012 Asmt      2013 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal  By School District

  All: Com. Personal    29        192,500        204,300        203,100         27,100              0         37,700         69,800         45,900           5.51
    59125               29        192,500        204,300        203,100         27,100              0         37,700         69,800         45,900           5.51
  School District    Count      2012 Asmt      2013 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal  By School District

  All: Residential    1472     60,348,500     56,714,700     56,596,200        976,700     -3,267,200        491,600        154,582        110,822          -6.22
    59125             1387     56,681,300     53,405,100     53,286,600        954,400     -2,931,900        491,600        154,582        110,822          -5.99
    59070               85      3,667,200      3,309,600      3,309,600         22,300       -335,300              0              0              0          -9.75
  School District    Count      2012 Asmt      2013 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District

  All: Industrial        5         27,100         30,900         30,900              0            700          3,100              0              0          14.02
    59125                3         14,500         17,600         17,600              0              0          3,100              0              0          21.38
    59070                2         12,600         13,300         13,300              0            700              0              0              0           5.56
  School District    Count      2012 Asmt      2013 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Industrial  By School District

  All: Commercial       18      1,358,000      1,352,500      1,352,500         63,000          2,900         54,600              0              0          -0.41
    59125               18      1,358,000      1,352,500      1,352,500         63,000          2,900         54,600              0              0          -0.41
  School District    Count      2012 Asmt      2013 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Commercial  By School District

  All: Agricultural    224     13,269,400     14,320,100     14,294,200        155,200        496,300        683,700         23,000          6,244           7.72
    59125              203     12,253,800     13,230,200     13,217,700        154,200        455,300        662,800         23,000          5,244           7.87
    59070               21      1,015,600      1,089,900      1,076,500          1,000         41,000         20,900              0          1,000           6.00
  School District    Count      2012 Asmt      2013 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Agricultural  By School District

  All: 59125          1697     72,012,400     70,198,100     70,065,900      1,202,100     -2,473,700      1,729,300      1,903,282        161,966          -2.70
    Exempt              55              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
    Util. Personal       2      1,512,300      1,988,400      1,988,400          3,400              0        479,500      1,655,900              0          31.48
    Com. Personal       29        192,500        204,300        203,100         27,100              0         37,700         69,800         45,900           5.51
    Residential       1387     56,681,300     53,405,100     53,286,600        954,400     -2,931,900        491,600        154,582        110,822          -5.99
    Industrial           3         14,500         17,600         17,600              0              0          3,100              0              0          21.38
    Commercial          18      1,358,000      1,352,500      1,352,500         63,000          2,900         54,600              0              0          -0.41
    Agricultural       203     12,253,800     13,230,200     13,217,700        154,200        455,300        662,800         23,000          5,244           7.87
  Property Class     Count      2012 Asmt      2013 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for School District: 59125   CENTRAL MONTCALM

  All: 59070           114      4,763,900      4,488,200      4,474,800         23,300       -293,600         27,800         53,700          1,000          -6.07
    Exempt               5              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
    Util. Personal       1         68,500         75,400         75,400              0              0          6,900         53,700              0          10.07
    Residential         85      3,667,200      3,309,600      3,309,600         22,300       -335,300              0              0              0          -9.75
    Industrial           2         12,600         13,300         13,300              0            700              0              0              0           5.56
    Agricultural        21      1,015,600      1,089,900      1,076,500          1,000         41,000         20,900              0          1,000           6.00
  Property Class     Count      2012 Asmt      2013 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for School District: 59070   GREENVILLE
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<<<<<    Current Assessed Values   >>>>>

  All: Exempt           60              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
    59125               55              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
    59070                5              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
  School District    Count      2012 Asmt      2013 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  

       Exempt           60              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
   Real & Personal   1,751     76,776,300     74,686,300     74,540,700      1,225,400     -2,767,300      1,757,100      1,956,982        162,966          -2.91
      Personal          32      1,773,300      2,268,100      2,266,900         30,500              0        524,100      1,779,400         45,900          27.84
        Real         1,719     75,003,000     72,418,200     72,273,800      1,194,900     -2,767,300      1,233,000        177,582        117,066          -3.64
  Totals             Count      2012 Asmt      2013 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
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<<<<<    S.E.V., Taxable and Capped Values   >>>>>

Totals for Property Class: Exempt  By School District

  All: Util. Personal    3      1,580,800      1,580,800      2,063,800      1,580,800      1,580,800      2,063,800      2,063,800      2,063,800      2,063,800
    59125                2      1,512,300      1,512,300      1,988,400      1,512,300      1,512,300      1,988,400      1,988,400      1,988,400      1,988,400
    59070                1         68,500         68,500         75,400         68,500         68,500         75,400         75,400         75,400         75,400
  School District    Count       2012 SEV        Fin SEV       2013 SEV       2012 Tax        Fin Tax       2013 Tax        BOR Tax       2013 Cap      2013 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal  By School District

  All: Com. Personal    29        192,500        192,500        203,100        192,500        192,500        204,300        203,100        204,300        203,100
    59125               29        192,500        192,500        203,100        192,500        192,500        204,300        203,100        204,300        203,100
  School District    Count       2012 SEV        Fin SEV       2013 SEV       2012 Tax        Fin Tax       2013 Tax        BOR Tax       2013 Cap      2013 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal  By School District

  All: Residential    1472     60,348,500     60,255,200     56,596,200     48,839,691     48,783,607     47,135,410     47,035,654     49,841,540     49,812,853
    59125             1387     56,681,300     56,588,000     53,286,600     45,667,840     45,611,756     44,185,509     44,085,753     46,607,086     46,578,399
    59070               85      3,667,200      3,667,200      3,309,600      3,171,851      3,171,851      2,949,901      2,949,901      3,234,454      3,234,454
  School District    Count       2012 SEV        Fin SEV       2013 SEV       2012 Tax        Fin Tax       2013 Tax        BOR Tax       2013 Cap      2013 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District

  All: Industrial        5         27,100         27,100         30,900         16,383         16,383         19,875         19,875         17,447         17,447
    59125                3         14,500         14,500         17,600         12,461         12,461         15,859         15,859         13,431         13,431
    59070                2         12,600         12,600         13,300          3,922          3,922          4,016          4,016          4,016          4,016
  School District    Count       2012 SEV        Fin SEV       2013 SEV       2012 Tax        Fin Tax       2013 Tax        BOR Tax       2013 Cap      2013 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Industrial  By School District

  All: Commercial       18      1,358,000      1,358,000      1,352,500      1,271,535      1,271,535      1,252,729      1,252,729      1,293,648      1,293,648
    59125               18      1,358,000      1,358,000      1,352,500      1,271,535      1,271,535      1,252,729      1,252,729      1,293,648      1,293,648
  School District    Count       2012 SEV        Fin SEV       2013 SEV       2012 Tax        Fin Tax       2013 Tax        BOR Tax       2013 Cap      2013 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Commercial  By School District

  All: Agricultural    224     13,269,400     13,269,400     14,294,200      8,160,070      8,160,070      8,653,443      8,612,767      8,658,470      8,657,446
    59125              203     12,253,800     12,253,800     13,217,700      7,602,661      7,602,661      8,070,218      8,041,820      8,074,210      8,074,210
    59070               21      1,015,600      1,015,600      1,076,500        557,409        557,409        583,225        570,947        584,260        583,236
  School District    Count       2012 SEV        Fin SEV       2013 SEV       2012 Tax        Fin Tax       2013 Tax        BOR Tax       2013 Cap      2013 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Agricultural  By School District

  All: 59125          1697     72,012,400     71,919,100     70,065,900     56,259,297     56,203,213     55,717,015     55,587,661     58,181,075     58,151,188
    Exempt              55              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    Util. Personal       2      1,512,300      1,512,300      1,988,400      1,512,300      1,512,300      1,988,400      1,988,400      1,988,400      1,988,400
    Com. Personal       29        192,500        192,500        203,100        192,500        192,500        204,300        203,100        204,300        203,100
    Residential       1387     56,681,300     56,588,000     53,286,600     45,667,840     45,611,756     44,185,509     44,085,753     46,607,086     46,578,399
    Industrial           3         14,500         14,500         17,600         12,461         12,461         15,859         15,859         13,431         13,431
    Commercial          18      1,358,000      1,358,000      1,352,500      1,271,535      1,271,535      1,252,729      1,252,729      1,293,648      1,293,648
    Agricultural       203     12,253,800     12,253,800     13,217,700      7,602,661      7,602,661      8,070,218      8,041,820      8,074,210      8,074,210
  Property Class     Count       2012 SEV        Fin SEV       2013 SEV       2012 Tax        Fin Tax       2013 Tax        BOR Tax       2013 Cap      2013 MCAP
Totals for School District: 59125   CENTRAL MONTCALM

  All: 59070           114      4,763,900      4,763,900      4,474,800      3,801,682      3,801,682      3,612,542      3,600,264      3,898,130      3,897,106
    Exempt               5              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    Util. Personal       1         68,500         68,500         75,400         68,500         68,500         75,400         75,400         75,400         75,400
    Residential         85      3,667,200      3,667,200      3,309,600      3,171,851      3,171,851      2,949,901      2,949,901      3,234,454      3,234,454
    Industrial           2         12,600         12,600         13,300          3,922          3,922          4,016          4,016          4,016          4,016
    Agricultural        21      1,015,600      1,015,600      1,076,500        557,409        557,409        583,225        570,947        584,260        583,236
  Property Class     Count       2012 SEV        Fin SEV       2013 SEV       2012 Tax        Fin Tax       2013 Tax        BOR Tax       2013 Cap      2013 MCAP
Totals for School District: 59070   GREENVILLE
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<<<<<    S.E.V., Taxable and Capped Values   >>>>>

  All: Exempt           60              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    59125               55              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    59070                5              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
  School District    Count       2012 SEV        Fin SEV       2013 SEV       2012 Tax        Fin Tax       2013 Tax        BOR Tax       2013 Cap      2013 MCAP

       Exempt           60              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
   Real & Personal   1,751     76,776,300     76,683,000     74,540,700     60,060,979     60,004,895     59,329,557     59,187,925     62,079,205     62,048,294
      Personal          32      1,773,300      1,773,300      2,266,900      1,773,300      1,773,300      2,268,100      2,266,900      2,268,100      2,266,900
        Real         1,719     75,003,000     74,909,700     72,273,800     58,287,679     58,231,595     57,061,457     56,921,025     59,811,105     59,781,394
  Totals             Count       2012 SEV        Fin SEV       2013 SEV       2012 Tax        Fin Tax       2013 Tax        BOR Tax       2013 Cap      2013 MCAP
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<<<<<    PRE/MBT Percentage Times S.E.V.   >>>>>

Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal  By School District

  All: Com. Personal    29        192,500              0        192,500              0        192,500              0        203,100              0
    59125               29        192,500              0        192,500              0        192,500              0        203,100              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2012 ORIG      2012 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2013 ORIG      2013 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal  By School District

  All: Residential     891     42,385,722     17,962,778     42,468,022     17,787,178     42,198,822     18,056,378     39,179,829     17,416,371
    59125              829     39,211,922     17,469,378     39,319,122     17,268,878     39,049,922     17,538,078     36,385,429     16,901,171
    59070               62      3,173,800        493,400      3,148,900        518,300      3,148,900        518,300      2,794,400        515,200
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2012 ORIG      2012 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2013 ORIG      2013 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District

  All: Industrial        0              0         27,100              0         27,100              0         27,100              0         30,900
    59125                0              0         14,500              0         14,500              0         14,500              0         17,600
    59070                0              0         12,600              0         12,600              0         12,600              0         13,300
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2012 ORIG      2012 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2013 ORIG      2013 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Industrial  By School District

  All: Commercial        1         33,300      1,324,700         33,300      1,324,700         33,300      1,324,700         33,060      1,319,440
    59125                1         33,300      1,324,700         33,300      1,324,700         33,300      1,324,700         33,060      1,319,440
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2012 ORIG      2012 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2013 ORIG      2013 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Commercial  By School District

  All: Agricultural    217     12,805,463        463,937     12,805,463        463,937     12,805,463        463,937     13,825,522        468,678
    59125              196     11,789,863        463,937     11,789,863        463,937     11,789,863        463,937     12,749,022        468,678
    59070               21      1,015,600              0      1,015,600              0      1,015,600              0      1,076,500              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2012 ORIG      2012 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2013 ORIG      2013 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Agricultural  By School District

  All: 59125         1,056     51,227,585     20,784,815     51,334,785     20,584,315     51,065,585     20,853,515     49,370,611     20,695,289
    Exempt               1              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    Util. Personal       0              0      1,512,300              0      1,512,300              0      1,512,300              0      1,988,400
    Com. Personal       29        192,500              0        192,500              0        192,500              0        203,100              0
    Residential        829     39,211,922     17,469,378     39,319,122     17,268,878     39,049,922     17,538,078     36,385,429     16,901,171
    Industrial           0              0         14,500              0         14,500              0         14,500              0         17,600
    Commercial           1         33,300      1,324,700         33,300      1,324,700         33,300      1,324,700         33,060      1,319,440
    Agricultural       196     11,789,863        463,937     11,789,863        463,937     11,789,863        463,937     12,749,022        468,678
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Property Class     Count      2012 ORIG      2012 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2013 ORIG      2013 ORIG
Totals for School District: 59125   CENTRAL MONTCALM

  All: 59070            83      4,189,400        574,500      4,164,500        599,400      4,164,500        599,400      3,870,900        603,900
    Util. Personal       0              0         68,500              0         68,500              0         68,500              0         75,400
    Residential         62      3,173,800        493,400      3,148,900        518,300      3,148,900        518,300      2,794,400        515,200
    Industrial           0              0         12,600              0         12,600              0         12,600              0         13,300
    Agricultural        21      1,015,600              0      1,015,600              0      1,015,600              0      1,076,500              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Property Class     Count      2012 ORIG      2012 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2013 ORIG      2013 ORIG
Totals for School District: 59070   GREENVILLE
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<<<<<    PRE/MBT Percentage Times S.E.V.   >>>>>

  All: Exempt            1              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    59125                1              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2012 ORIG      2012 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2013 ORIG      2013 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Exempt  By School District

  All: Util. Personal    0              0      1,580,800              0      1,580,800              0      1,580,800              0      2,063,800
    59125                0              0      1,512,300              0      1,512,300              0      1,512,300              0      1,988,400
    59070                0              0         68,500              0         68,500              0         68,500              0         75,400
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2012 ORIG      2012 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2013 ORIG      2013 ORIG

       Exempt            1              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
   Real & Personal   1,138     55,416,985     21,359,315     55,499,285     21,183,715     55,230,085     21,452,915     53,241,511     21,299,189
      Personal          29        192,500      1,580,800        192,500      1,580,800        192,500      1,580,800        203,100      2,063,800
        Real         1,109     55,224,485     19,778,515     55,306,785     19,602,915     55,037,585     19,872,115     53,038,411     19,235,389
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Totals             Count      2012 ORIG      2012 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2013 ORIG      2013 ORIG
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<<<<<    PRE/MBT Percentage Times Taxable   >>>>>

Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal  By School District

  All: Com. Personal    29        192,500              0        192,500              0        192,500              0        203,100              0
    59125               29        192,500              0        192,500              0        192,500              0        203,100              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2012 ORIG      2012 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2013 ORIG      2013 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal  By School District

  All: Residential     891     35,229,579     13,610,112     35,338,118     13,445,489     35,078,836     13,704,771     33,378,395     13,657,259
    59125              829     32,361,796     13,306,044     32,490,465     13,121,291     32,231,183     13,380,573     30,780,830     13,304,923
    59070               62      2,867,783        304,068      2,847,653        324,198      2,847,653        324,198      2,597,565        352,336
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2012 ORIG      2012 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2013 ORIG      2013 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District

  All: Industrial        0              0         16,383              0         16,383              0         16,383              0         19,875
    59125                0              0         12,461              0         12,461              0         12,461              0         15,859
    59070                0              0          3,922              0          3,922              0          3,922              0          4,016
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2012 ORIG      2012 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2013 ORIG      2013 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Industrial  By School District

  All: Commercial        1         33,300      1,238,235         33,300      1,238,235         33,300      1,238,235         33,060      1,219,669
    59125                1         33,300      1,238,235         33,300      1,238,235         33,300      1,238,235         33,060      1,219,669
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2012 ORIG      2012 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2013 ORIG      2013 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Commercial  By School District

  All: Agricultural    217      7,873,913        286,157      7,873,913        286,157      7,873,913        286,157      8,326,570        286,197
    59125              196      7,316,504        286,157      7,316,504        286,157      7,316,504        286,157      7,755,623        286,197
    59070               21        557,409              0        557,409              0        557,409              0        570,947              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2012 ORIG      2012 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2013 ORIG      2013 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Agricultural  By School District

  All: 59125          1056     39,904,100     16,355,197     40,032,769     16,170,444     39,773,487     16,429,726     38,772,613     16,815,048
    Exempt               1              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    Util. Personal       0              0      1,512,300              0      1,512,300              0      1,512,300              0      1,988,400
    Com. Personal       29        192,500              0        192,500              0        192,500              0        203,100              0
    Residential        829     32,361,796     13,306,044     32,490,465     13,121,291     32,231,183     13,380,573     30,780,830     13,304,923
    Industrial           0              0         12,461              0         12,461              0         12,461              0         15,859
    Commercial           1         33,300      1,238,235         33,300      1,238,235         33,300      1,238,235         33,060      1,219,669
    Agricultural       196      7,316,504        286,157      7,316,504        286,157      7,316,504        286,157      7,755,623        286,197
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Property Class     Count      2012 ORIG      2012 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2013 ORIG      2013 ORIG
Totals for School District: 59125   CENTRAL MONTCALM

  All: 59070            83      3,425,192        376,490      3,405,062        396,620      3,405,062        396,620      3,168,512        431,752
    Util. Personal       0              0         68,500              0         68,500              0         68,500              0         75,400
    Residential         62      2,867,783        304,068      2,847,653        324,198      2,847,653        324,198      2,597,565        352,336
    Industrial           0              0          3,922              0          3,922              0          3,922              0          4,016
    Agricultural        21        557,409              0        557,409              0        557,409              0        570,947              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Property Class     Count      2012 ORIG      2012 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2013 ORIG      2013 ORIG
Totals for School District: 59070   GREENVILLE
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<<<<<    PRE/MBT Percentage Times Taxable   >>>>>

  All: Exempt            1              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    59125                1              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2012 ORIG      2012 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2013 ORIG      2013 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Exempt  By School District

  All: Util. Personal    0              0      1,580,800              0      1,580,800              0      1,580,800              0      2,063,800
    59125                0              0      1,512,300              0      1,512,300              0      1,512,300              0      1,988,400
    59070                0              0         68,500              0         68,500              0         68,500              0         75,400
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2012 ORIG      2012 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2013 ORIG      2013 ORIG

       Exempt            1              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
   Real & Personal   1,138     43,329,292     16,731,687     43,437,831     16,567,064     43,178,549     16,826,346     41,941,125     17,246,800
      Personal          29        192,500      1,580,800        192,500      1,580,800        192,500      1,580,800        203,100      2,063,800
        Real         1,109     43,136,792     15,150,887     43,245,331     14,986,264     42,986,049     15,245,546     41,738,025     15,183,000
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Totals             Count      2012 ORIG      2012 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2013 ORIG      2013 ORIG
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<<<<<    DDA/LDFA  Totals -  CFT/IFT/REHAB Totals   >>>>>
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<<<<<    Top 15 Statistics   >>>>>

CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY            has    2,012,300 S.E.V. Value in 7 Parcel(s)
*****  Top 15 Owners by S.E.V. Value  *****

OVERHOLT DAVID JR & ROBIN           has      167,295 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
LOWER DANEIL P & GAIL E             has      167,356 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
THORLUND JOHN TRUST                 has      169,668 Taxable Value in 3 Parcel(s)
HORN JOHN M & CARRIE A              has      182,062 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
GELDERSMA JOHN & JACKIE             has      185,613 Taxable Value in 4 Parcel(s)
KORSON TREE FARMS INC               has      187,500 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
WALTERS MARK                        has      199,757 Taxable Value in 7 Parcel(s)
GRAY WILLIAM D & DANA A             has      225,800 Taxable Value in 4 Parcel(s)
KORSON REAL ESTATE LLC              has      232,357 Taxable Value in 9 Parcel(s)
GOODELL LEONARD C & RICHARD L       has      254,123 Taxable Value in 5 Parcel(s)
EK LARRY A & JOANNE E TRUST         has      281,587 Taxable Value in 10 Parcel(s)
SIDNEY STATE BANK                   has      308,400 Taxable Value in 5 Parcel(s)
FRITZ THOMAS B                      has      315,781 Taxable Value in 8 Parcel(s)
HILLHAVEN FARMS                     has      483,636 Taxable Value in 9 Parcel(s)
CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY            has    2,001,275 Taxable Value in 7 Parcel(s)
*****  Top 15 Owners by Taxable Value  *****

019-020-012-10              SWITZER ANDREW J & ROXANNE L           $     129,090
019-035-015-32              HERALD TRENT & DIANE                   $     134,113
019-620-054-00              JOHNSON CHARLES & LINDA TRUST          $     136,714
019-003-001-10              HARDY ALLEN B & IRENE R                $     136,943
019-002-003-11              STANTON LOCKUP LLC                     $     143,800
019-028-017-31              HOLLENBECK BLAKE & SHIRLEY             $     148,021
019-016-001-20              WITTKOPP DONALD & WILBERTA             $     155,828
019-028-018-00              OVERHOLT DAVID JR & ROBIN              $     157,061
019-200-021-00              LOWER DANEIL P & GAIL E                $     167,356
019-009-017-00              GOODELL LEONARD C & RICHARD L          $     168,250
019-007-009-10              HORN JOHN M & CARRIE A                 $     182,062
019-009-024-02              KORSON TREE FARMS INC                  $     187,500
019-016-041-10              SIDNEY STATE BANK                      $     205,200
019-008-003-00              HILLHAVEN FARMS                        $     229,239
019-900-002-00              CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY               $   1,906,000
*****  Top 15 Taxable Values  *****

019-020-014-00              CHRISTOPHERSEN JOHN R & LILLIAN A      $     153,400
019-140-017-00              FABIANO STEPHEN & CYNTHIA TRUSTEES     $     154,200
019-003-006-11              LONG STEVEN & MARCIA                   $     157,200
019-016-001-20              WITTKOPP DONALD & WILBERTA             $     159,000
019-017-004-00              GRAMMER ROBERT                         $     159,900
019-033-001-01              GACHTER RICHARD                        $     160,800
019-200-021-00              LOWER DANEIL P & GAIL E                $     174,200
019-028-018-00              OVERHOLT DAVID JR & ROBIN              $     181,000
019-009-024-02              KORSON TREE FARMS INC                  $     187,500
019-016-041-10              SIDNEY STATE BANK                      $     205,200
019-007-009-10              HORN JOHN M & CARRIE A                 $     208,200
019-003-001-10              HARDY ALLEN B & IRENE R                $     211,600
019-009-017-00              GOODELL LEONARD C & RICHARD L          $     309,400
019-008-003-00              HILLHAVEN FARMS                        $     317,600
019-900-002-00              CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY               $   1,906,000
*****  Top 15 S.E.V.s  *****
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<<<<<    Top 15 Statistics   >>>>>

RICHMOND DEELYNN K                  has             160.50 Total Acres in 2 Parcel(s)
THOMSEN ROSE ELLEN                  has             166.00 Total Acres in 2 Parcel(s)
FRITZ THOMAS B & JOYCE A            has             177.04 Total Acres in 4 Parcel(s)
ROWE JOSEPH M                       has             177.30 Total Acres in 4 Parcel(s)
KORSON HOLDINGS LLC                 has             184.57 Total Acres in 6 Parcel(s)
THORLUND JOHN TRUST                 has             191.60 Total Acres in 3 Parcel(s)
FIELD FANNIE & RALPH J JOINT TENANT has             196.62 Total Acres in 4 Parcel(s)
COURTER ROBERT W TRUST              has             197.23 Total Acres in 4 Parcel(s)
GOODELL LEONARD C & RICHARD L       has             203.04 Total Acres in 5 Parcel(s)
STEGMEIER FAMILY MUD LK TRUST       has             204.10 Total Acres in 7 Parcel(s)
ENGEL LARRY E & LAURA J TRUST       has             211.00 Total Acres in 3 Parcel(s)
FRITZ THOMAS B                      has             294.45 Total Acres in 8 Parcel(s)
HILLHAVEN FARMS                     has             324.98 Total Acres in 9 Parcel(s)
KORSON REAL ESTATE LLC              has             379.31 Total Acres in 9 Parcel(s)
EK LARRY A & JOANNE E TRUST         has             474.93 Total Acres in 10 Parcel(s)
*****  Top 15 Owners by Acreage  *****

RICHMOND DEELYNN K                  has      231,300 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel(s)
REESE THOMAS H & LORRAINE H ET AL   has      238,700 S.E.V. Value in 4 Parcel(s)
GELDERSMA JOHN & JACKIE             has      239,300 S.E.V. Value in 4 Parcel(s)
ENGEL LARRY E & LAURA J TRUST       has      250,700 S.E.V. Value in 3 Parcel(s)
THORLUND JOHN TRUST                 has      256,300 S.E.V. Value in 3 Parcel(s)
COURTER ROBERT W TRUST              has      265,700 S.E.V. Value in 4 Parcel(s)
KORSON HOLDINGS LLC                 has      268,800 S.E.V. Value in 6 Parcel(s)
HARDY ALLEN B & IRENE R             has      294,900 S.E.V. Value in 3 Parcel(s)
SIDNEY STATE BANK                   has      308,400 S.E.V. Value in 5 Parcel(s)
FRITZ THOMAS B                      has      431,500 S.E.V. Value in 8 Parcel(s)
KORSON REAL ESTATE LLC              has      455,200 S.E.V. Value in 9 Parcel(s)
GOODELL LEONARD C & RICHARD L       has      469,900 S.E.V. Value in 5 Parcel(s)
EK LARRY A & JOANNE E TRUST         has      570,900 S.E.V. Value in 10 Parcel(s)
HILLHAVEN FARMS                     has      653,400 S.E.V. Value in 9 Parcel(s)


